KAKooZA qURAtsH and others still at
large
on the 19th day of Septem ber, 2024 at St
Mbuga-Kirombe zone' Makindye
DivisionintheKampalaDistrict,robbedoneM
uhebwaJuliusofhismobile
phones to wit iPhone SE valued at
1,200'000/= (one million two hundred
thousand shillings), Itel valued at 120,000/=
(one hundred twenty thousand
shillings), and a wallet containing cash
worth 230'000/= (two hundred thirty
thousandshillings),andatorimmediatelybefo
reorimmediatelyafterthetimeof
the said robbery, used dangerous weapons
to wit sticks on the said Muhebwa
Julius causing him grievous harm